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April 3, 2019 

Dear Commissioners and Councilors, 

The undersigned businesses, organizations, and individuals have come together to express our support 

for efforts to move Missoula to 100 percent clean electricity by 2030. 

As documented in the draft resolution endorsed by an ad hoc citizens committee, climate change is 

already negatively impacting our state and region, and we’ve reached a tipping point. Globally, 

greenhouse gas emissions and temperatures continue to rise, and the scientific consensus increasingly 

warns of the great cost of doing nothing. Moving Missoula to a 100 percent clean electricity portfolio as 

quickly as possible not only helps ensure Missoula does its part to prevent the worst impacts of climate 

change, but offers opportunities to boost local economic development and build a more resilient, healthy 

community. In addition, Missoula’s commitment to 100 percent clean electricity will inspire other Montana 

communities to follow suit.  

We urge you to take this important step in bringing Missoula County and City into alignment with the 

international, national, and Montana consensus on climate change, for the good of Missoulians today and 

future generations. 

Sincerely, 

NAME EMAIL ZIP CODE 

Kiah Abbey Kiah.abbey@gmail.com 59802 

Robert Allgier gerowwl@yahoo.com 59807 

Janet Allison allisonjanetruth@aol.com 59802 

Dolores Andersenn dodieincal@msn.com 59802 

Andrew Anderson Andrewjess28@gmail.com 59801 

Ser Anderson smallbluemiracle@hotmail.com 59801 

Virginia Arensberg varensberg@gmail.com 59801 

Adrian Arleo aarleo@gmail.com 59847 

Darrel Armstrong ares.gen7@gmail.com 59802 

David Atkins mt4stree@gmail.com 59802 

Katherine Auge katherineauge@gmail.com 59802 

Jenny Ault lager75@comcast.net 59808 

Meaghan Bailey bailey.meaghan@gmail.com 59808 

Anne Bailey annestoltebailey@gmail.com 59801 

Rebecca Ballard Rg.ballard@yahoo.com 59801 

Marcy Ballman marcylynnmc@gmail.com 59804 

Susan Barmeyer susan.barmeyer@gmail.com 59802 

Kylie Barnes Barnes.fam@hotmail.com 59803 

Cory Beattie beattiecory@icloud.com 59802 
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NAME EMAIL ZIP CODE 

Bruce Bender brucebendr@aol.com 59801 

Nate Bender bender.montana@gmail.com 59801 

Erika Berglund erikafairb@gmail.com 59801 

Holly Biehl holly.biehl@gmail.com 59802 

Chase Bjornson chase@logjampresents.com 59802 

Jason Black Jblack785@gmail.com 59801 

Holly Bloomdahl arionoth@hotmail.com 59808 

David Boden david.dood77@gmail.com 59804 

Skye Borden sborden@environmentmontana.org 59801 

Jane Borish iwantarheum@yahoo.com 59802 

Mary Boschert-Brannin branninme@gmail.com 59803 

Scott Bovard Sebovard@gmail.com 59801 

Marci Bozeman Bozemanmarci @bellsouth.net 59801 

Kate Bratches kate.yaya@gmail.com 59801 

Josephine Braunreiter Josephineinmt@gmail.com 59801 

Sarah Brethauer skbrethauer@gmail.com 59801 

Lee Bridges leebridges@montana.com 59802 

Justine Bright justine.bright.5@gmail.com 59802 

Rich Brinkman Brinkmanrich@gmail.com 59803 

Lee Brown leejbrown@gmail.com 59801 

Nancy Brown nbrown@blackfoot.net 59802 

Colette Brown cjouniaux@outlook.com 59808 

Sally Brown sallybrown6@gmail.com 59801 

Connor Bryan c.bryan4982@gmail.com 59801 

Stephen Bush darkshark_007@yahoo.com 59801 

Jackie Bussjaeger Jackiebussjaeger@gmail.com 59801 

Bethany Caball bethany.caball@gmail.com 59802 

Marko Capoferri markocapoferri@gmail.com 59801 

Robert Capriccio rcapriccio@live.com 59801 

Robin Carey rbc1214@bresnan.net 59802 

Catharine Carey cgc57@bresnan.net 59802 

Kimberlee Carlson Kcarlson01@mac.com 59801 

Erica Carroll Dots4allupeoples@gmail.com 59801 

Sheila Catterall Sheilacatterall@yahoo.com 59801 

Ted Catton ted.r.catton@gmail.com 59801 

Mike Childs mdm2@blackfoot.net 59826 

Janel Chin janelfalk@aol.com 59802 

Eileen Chontos chontos@montana.com 59802 
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NAME EMAIL ZIP CODE 

Mark Chumrau markchumrau@gmail.com 59802 

Angela Cluney angela_cluney@live.com 59802 

Alison Cobb, PhD acobb@bigsky.net 59802 

Nancy Cochran nqmontana@gmail.com 59801 

Mackenzie Cole mackenziecole@gmail.com 59802 

Brian Connelly Allhourspainting@gmail.com 59802 

Charles Cook Cool.charlie15@gmail.com 59803 

Thomas Cook thomhcook@gmail.com 59808 

Margaret Cook-Shimanek margaret.cookshimanek@gmail.com 59802 

Kenneth Cotter Luca1boy@hotmail.com 59804 

Bethany Cotton Bethany.cotton@gmail.com 59802 

Rick Craig rickjcraig@gmail.com 59802 

Margaret Cronin megcro@gmail.com 59802 

John Crull jcrull@gmail.com 59802 

ShaNae D'Hooge sdhoogelcv@gmail.com 59801 

Daryl Dammel lemmad55@bresnan.net 59808 

Judith Dammel Lemmad1956@bresnan.com 59808 

Allison De Jong llsndjng@hotmail.com 59801 

Nancy de Pastino nancydepastino@gmail.com 59802 

Michael Dean modeanyogi@yahoo.com 59801 

Mike DeGrandpre mddegrandpre@gmail.com 59801 

Mary DeNevi mdenevi81@gmail.com 59803 

Brian Derry bkderry@gmail.com 59802 

Katie Deuel katiedeuel@gmail.com 59802 

Deana DeWire birdondewire@gmail.com 59801 

Rose Dickson rosecdickson@gmail.com 59801 

Mary Dickson mwaldumdickson@gmail.com 59804 

Daniel Disch maild370@yahoo.com 59801 

David Dittloff ddittloff@msn.com 59801 

Michael Dorshorst michael.dorshorst@umontana.edu 59802 

Jeremy Drake thejaderake@gmail.com 59801 

K. Jane Duncan kjduncan41@gmail.com 59801 

Sharlyssa Duncan BodyKneadsMissoula@gmail.com 59801 

Rebecca Durham agoseris@gmail.com 59801 

Dylan Dwyer dylanbriandwyer@gmail.com 59801 

Elizabeth Dye Liz@lizdye.com 59801 

Serena Early earlyburg@gmail.com 59801 

Morgan Eichwald morgan.eichwald@gmail.com 59801 
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NAME EMAIL ZIP CODE 

Sue Ellerman s_ellerman@yahoo.com 59802 

Dave Ensner enzzzone@aol.com 59803 

Diann Ericson mdm@blackfoot.net 59826 

Dannette Fadness dannettefadness@gmail.com 59803 

Dara Fedrow darafedrow@gmail.com 59801 

Jennifer Ferenstein jennifer_ferenstein@tws.org 59803 

Jennifer Ferguson ja_ferguson@yahoo.com 59801 

Janet Fiero janetfiero77@gmail.com 59801 

Catherine Filardi cefilardi@msn.com 59802 

Torgeir Finsaas tjohnf2@gmail.com 59803 

Sam Fiorito sam1893@att.net 59808 

Shelby Fisher Shelby.fisher.mt@gmail.com 59801 

Chic Fitts chic_fitts@stanfordalumni.org 59802 

Claire Foley foleyclaire2@gmail.com 59801 

Leif Fredrickson leif.fredrickson@gmail.com 59801 

Magalloway Gammons gammonsme@gmail.com 59802 

Rachel Garwin rachel.garwin@gmail.com 59801 

William Gaul bgaul@centric.net 59802 

Bill Geer whgeer@bridgemail.com 59847 

Kate Geranios kategeranios@yahoo.com 59802 

Bonnie Gestring Bgestring@earthworksaction.org 59801 

Derek Goldman Derekmgold@hotmail.com 59801 

Thomas Green preeda130@yahoo.com 59801 

Cassidy Green cassidy.wash@gmail.com 59808 

Anne Greene 59801 

Erick Greene 59801 

Jessica Grennan Jkgrennan@gmail.com 59801 

Leigh Griffing leighgriffing@gmail.com 59801 

Laramie Groats Laramieann@icloud.com 59801 

Shareen Grogan shareengrogan@yahoo.com 59803 

Troy Gruetzmacher tgruetzm@gmail.com 59847 

Hannah Guay Hannah@hannahguay.com 59808 

randall gunn randallgunn@gmail.com 59802 

Thomas Hagan Tomnjudy2@q.com 59804 

Judy Hagan tomnjudy2@q.com 59804 

Amberleigh Hammond amberleigh.hammond@gmail.com 59801 

Kevin Hammond hamm.bone1@hotmail.com 59808 

Anne Hanson Annewhanson@gmail.com 59801 
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NAME EMAIL ZIP CODE 

Alaina Hardie alainahardie@gmail.com 59801 

Liam Harry Liamharry0506@gmail.com 59802 

Candice Hartman candyhart2005@hotmail.com 59801 

Amy Harvey amyaharvey@gmail.com 59802 

Michael Hathaway mlhathawaymontana@gmail.com 59801 

Deborah Hayes deborah.hayes1030@gmail.com 59803 

Robert Hayler kingbobhayler@gmail.com 59804 

Anja Heister loxodonta66@gmail.com 59808 

Daphne Herling Daphne.herling@business.umt.edu 59804 

Patricia Hogan reckless50@gmail.com 59801 

Britt Holewinski holewinskib@gmail.com 59801 

Adrienne Hopkins swish635@aol.com 59804 

Connie Hoskins connie.alaska@gmail.com 59801 

Joey Hudek hudek.joey@gmail.com 59802 

Oliver Hughes Lilymoon406@gmail.com 59801 

Abby Huseth abby.huseth@gmail.com 59802 

Eric Huseth ehuseth@gmail.com 59802 

M Hutchins artdogz@msn.com 59802 

Deborah Izlar kayizlar@hotmail.com 59802 

Kat Jackson kj713713@gmail.com 59802 

SGM Michael Jarnevic grossbison@gmail.com 59851 

Genevieve Jessop Marsh genevievejm@gmail.com 59802 

Cindy Johnson Cindy.missoula@gmail.com 59808 

Kay Jones jones.l.kay@gmail.com 59806 

Carroll Jones Workinwriter2@aol.com 59808 

Elizabeth Juda lizzi@turningthewheel.org 59802 

Jeffrey Juel jeffjuel@wildrockies.org 59801 

Brett Kaplan Brett.kaplan@umontana.edu 59801 

Kathleen Kennedy kkennedy68@hotmail.com 59802 

Tamara Kittelson-Aldred tamaralka@gmail.com 59801 

Ryan Kizer Rdkizer@yahoo.com 59801 

Loy Koch lmarks2000@hotmail.com 59803 

Kate Kolwicz KKolwicz@gmail.com 59802 

Patricia Kouris patkouris@yahoo.com 59801 

Diane Krahe dianekrahe@gmail.com 59801 

Karen Ladanye kare7399@gmail.com 59804 

Daniel Ladd Ddjj_29@hotmail.com 59801 

Derek Laine laine.derek@gmail.com 59802 
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NAME EMAIL ZIP CODE 

Sarah Lane drsarahlane@msn.com 59801 

Mary LaPorte marylaporte53@gmail.com 59801 

Jean Larson Jeanklarson@gmail.com 59802 

Mary Lawrence Lmary8441@gmail.com 59804 

Rosemary Leach rleach-2@bresnan.net 59802 

Julia Leach jujane138@yahoo.com 59804 

Heather Leach leachhe6@gmail.com 59808 

Martin Lecholat martylech@gmail.com 59801 

Mikhail Lewis mikhail_lewis@yahoo.com 59802 

Bert Lindler blindler@montana.com 59808 

Kate Lindner katelindner@yahoo.com 59801 

Lari Linquist larideelinquist@yahoo.com 59801 

Pat Little roughleg@gmail.com 59802 

Max Longo maximuslongo@gmail.com 59802 

Caroline Lonski clonski@bigsky.net 59802 

Atticus Lonski hunterbattleshield@gmail.com 59802 

Laura Loring Pippi59807@yahoo.com 59802 

Katrina Lucier knzlucier@gmail.com 59804 

Zachary Lukes zrjlukes@gmail.com 59802 

John Lund John.lund@mso.umt.edu 59802 

Christine Lustik clustik@centurylink.net 59803 

Janet Lyon janet@3sisters.org 59804 

Sara MacCalman smaccalman@gmail.com 59802 

Ethel MacDonald ethelmacd@gmail.com 59801 

Kirk Mace kikimace@msn.com 59806 

Kim Mace kikimace@msn.com 59806 

Carol MacIntyre carolbradymac@msn.com 59804 

Leta Mantha-Brown lbrown7174@yahoo.com 59807 

Carol Marsh carolnhero@gmail.com 59802 

Elizabeth Marshall marshallmontana@gmail.com 59801 

Addrien Marx addrienmarx@gmsil.com 59868 

Nicolas Matallana nicomatamej@gmail.com 59801 

Katelyn Matkovich Katelynmatkovich@gmail.com 59802 

Gary Matson gjmatson@montana.com 59851 

Judy Matson Judymatson23@gmail.com 59851 

Kristina Matthes matthes_15@hotmail.com 59801 

Hannah Matthews hannahcath@gmail.com 59801 

Amanda Mattucci Asarrazin14@gmail.com 59803 
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NAME EMAIL ZIP CODE 

Dillon McAfee dillon.mcafee@gmail.com 59808 

Steve McArthur stevemcarthur@aol.com 59804 

Cory M 59803 

Sarah McClain semcclainus@yahoo.com 59802 

Ann McCloud Sneath Annmcsneath@gmail.com 59807 

David McClure 239flatty@gmail.com 59802 

Joy McKay Joymckay10@gmail.com 59808 

Gwen McKenna gmckettering@gmail.com 59804 

Thomas McSloy tnmcsloy@centurylink.net 59801 

Norma McSloy tnmcsloy@centurylink.net 59801 

Marta Meengs mmeengs77@gmail.com 59801 

Barbara Merrifield cluain12@icloud.com 59804 

Julie Merritt Jmerritt@ci.missoula.mt.us 59801 

Lee Metzgar LEEMET@BIGSKY.NET 59802 

Bart Mihailovich bartly7@gmail.com 59803 

Leslie Millar Sciencewomansociety@msn.com 59802 

Erin Miller erincmiller11@gmail.com 59801 

Tori Miller torimiller94@aol.com 59802 

Jason Mitchell jmmfrommt@hotmail.com 59801 

Rudy Molinek molinekfr@gmail.com 59802 

Susan Morgan Confluence@rocketmail.com 59803 

Marilyn Morrison Imajikat9@yahoo.com 59802 

Rebecca Mosson beccamosson@yahoo.com 59801 

Kate Mrgudic kmrgudic@gmail.com 59801 

Ronald Mueller rlmronaldmuellerrim@outlook.com 59802 

Rocio Muhs solimar127@q.com 59803 

Kathi Muneoka kathimuneoka@yahoo.com 59801 

Claudia Narcisco Cdnarcisco@gmail.com 59803 

Summer Nelson summerpnelson@gmail.com 59801 

Sarah Nesci sarah@recyclingworksmt.com 59801 

Svein Newman svein.newman@gmail.com 59801 

Jennifer Nitz grizzalo@hotmail.com 59802 

Catherine Nolan canolan4@outlook.com 59803 

Matthew Nord mattnord@tangledtones.com 59801 

Roy O'Connor rsoc2001@yahoo.com 59802 

Erin O’Connor montanaerin@gmail.com 59808 

Charlie Oates Charlieoates@gmail.com 59801 

Caroline Olsen carolineolsen54@gmail.com 59802 
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NAME EMAIL ZIP CODE 

Todd Onken secondwind7@hotmail.com 59802 

Anastasia Orkwiszewski a.orkwiszewski@gmail.com 59801 

Jim Parker westridge@montana.com 59802 

Emma Patrash emma.patrash@gmail.com 59801 

Natalie Peck Osprey_08@yahoo.com 59801 

Callahan Peel callahanpeel@gmail.com 59803 

William Perrill bill.perrill@gmail.com 59801 

Gregory Peters larchygreg@hotmail.com 59801 

Donovan Peterson donovan@upcycledonline.com 59801 

Susan Pileggi srpileggi@gmail.com 59802 

Caitlin Piserchia capiserchia@gmail.com 59801 

Emily Pittis Epittis@gmail.com 59801 

Marnie Prange Marnieprange@gmail.com 59801 

Christopher Preston christopherpreston1752@gmail.com 59801 

Lisa Preston lisamiller_aa@hotmail.com 59801 

Jenn Prinzing jenn.prinzing@gmail.com 59803 

Joanne Puccinelli puccinej@hotmail.com 59847 

Melanie Puckett mvpuckett@gmail.com 59802 

Cynthia Rademacher Cynthiarademacher@me.com 59808 

Heaven Raines heavenleighraines@gmail.com 59806 

Kate Reddick 7037 Uncle Robert Lane Apt 4 59803 

Ada Reep adareep@gmail.com 59808 

Karen Rice kazrice@gmail.com 59802 

Alexandra Rich alexandra.richmt@gmail.com 59802 

James Roach jimbobmt@gmail.com 59804 

Donna Roach donnamarie.roach@gmail.com 59804 

Catherine Roby Catherineroby@gmail.com 59802 

Eva Rocke e.rocke1@gmail.com 59801 

Carly Roe cfroe92@gmail.com 59802 

Lesley Rolls Ljr94@nau.edu 59801 

Jeff Rolston-Clemmee Jeff@habitaredesign.com 59801 

Patricia Rose impjrose@gmail.com 59802 

Barbara Ross bjmross@gmail.com 59803 

Noah Rott noahrott@gmail.com 59803 

Olivia Round roundolivia@gmail.com 59803 

Caryn Rouse carynrouse@gmail.com 59801 

Isabelle Rousselle Fullclouds@gmail.com 59801 

Jack Rowan coldwaterjournal@yahoo.com 59802 
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NAME EMAIL ZIP CODE 

Debby Rubin debbyflorence@gmail.com 59802 

Elizabeth Rutledge la_rutledge@hotmail.com 59803 

John Ryan kleos.1959@gmail.com 59802 

Ariella Salinas tigerlillie13@gmail.com 59808 

Scott Samuels newmuels@gmail.com 59802 

Tessa Samuels tsamuels@pugetsound.edu 59802 

Naomi Sanchez nayinsantafe@yahoo.com 59808 

Rob Sand killdeermtn@gmail.com 59801 

Jesse Sankey jessesankey@hotmail.com 59802 

Jim Sayer Sayermon@yahoo.com 59801 

Stephanie Schilling Stephanieschilling@gmail.com 59802 

Peggy Schmidt pschmidt1604@gmail.com 59801 

Sara Schmidt saranicolemt@gmail.com 59801 

Bryony Schwan bryony.schwan@gmail.com 59802 

Jessica Seaich jessielsmt@yahoo.com 59802 

Nancy Seldin Nancyseldin@yahoo.com 59802 

Erin Semmens Eosemmens@yahoo.com 59801 

Kelly Shaw steelers88us@gmail.com 59801 

Christine Sheff Casheff@me.com 59802 

Adam Shepler orangeadam.77@gmail.com 59802 

Kathy Showers showersclan@msn.com 59808 

Stacey Siebrasse stacey.siebrasse@gmail.com 59801 

Nancy Siegel siegelnancy@gmail.com 59802 

Nick Silverman nick_silverman@yahoo.com 59801 

Karen Sippy ksippy66@gmail.com 59808 

Tim Skufca tmskufca@gmail.com 59801 

Linda Smith blueflax@mtwi.net 59801 

Diane Smith dianesmithmt@hotmail.com 59807 

Allison Solomon solomontana@gmail.com 59802 

John Stamm jgstamm26@gmail.com 59804 

Joseph Stauffer staufferjoe@gmail.com 59801 

Deborah Stebbins Schrowdinger@yahoo.com 59803 

Anne Sterzing anne.luithle@gmail.com 59802 

Kenneth Stolz ken.stolz@umontana.edu 59825 

Anne Stone amstone406@gmail.com 59801 

Charles Stuart cs@enure.net 59801 

Ann Suter Suter_ann@yahoo.com 59801 

Sydney Sweitzer sydney@visi.com 59806 
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NAME EMAIL ZIP CODE 

Jenny Taber otisburg2@gmail.com 59825 

Pete Talbot petetalbot@montana.com 59802 

Sue Tarpey Suetarpey@gmail.com 59802 

Susan Teitelman susanteitelman@gmail.com 59802 

Tanya Terhark Rosas Tterhark2@hotmail.com 59802 

Martha Thayer marthathayer@gmail.com 59801 

Carol Thomas caroltmt@yahoo.com 59801 

Linda Thomas ldtadams@yahoo.com 59808 

Sarah Thompson smthompson176@gmail.com 59802 

Stephen Thompson steve.thompson@umontana.edu 59803 

katie thompson kcolln@yahoo.com 59820 

Anne Touchette tooshay07@yahoo.com 59802 

Rebekah Tueller r.tueller@yahoo.com 59801 

Jacob Tutty jacobttutty@gmail.com 59801 

Karl Unterschuetz ksevershootz@gmail.com 59804 

Casey Valencia caseybvalencia@gmail.com 59801 

Dennis Vander Meer elgato@bigcats.com 59801 

Kathy Vaughan kathy.vaughan72@gmail.com 59802 

Sierra Vigil Clairmontsierra@gmail.com 59801 

Alisa Wade alisaww@gmail.com 59801 

Maya Ward Mayaward406@student.mcpsmt.org 59802 

Brandon Wasser bwasser87@gmail.com 59801 

Vicki Watson h2oshed1@hotmail.com 59801 

Roxane Weikel Roxane.weikel@gmail.com 59803 

Anna Weinberg anna@climatesmartmissoula.org 59802 

Dave Westfall david.westfall@windermere.com 59801 

Rebecca Weston rebeccabweston@gmail.com 59801 

Molly White Mollykwhite@gmail.com 59808 

Julie Whitener Julyemarie@gmail.com 59801 

Samantha Workman samrox247@yahoo.com 59802 

Karen Workman karenworkman5@gmail.com 59808 

Charles Wright charlie@homeinmontana.us 59804 

Bethany Youngblood bethany@stpaulmissoula.org 59803 

Laurie Yung laurie.yung@gmail.com 59802 

LaShae Zanca LaShae_Z@yahoo.com 59808 

Matt Zarko Zat59801@yahoo.com 59801 

Kristin Zouhar kris.zouhar@gmail.com 59801 
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Businesses 

Adaptive Hydrology, LLC 

Body Kneads 

Cats On Broadway Veterinary Hospital 

Dr. Sarah Lane , ND, PLLC 

Golden Leaf Apothecary 

Harmony Stables 

Kettlehouse Brewing Company LLC 

Lake Missoula Tea Company 

Logjam Presents 

Mindfulness in Organizations, LLC 

MMW Architects 

Recycling Works Inc. 

Remedy Solar  

SBS Solar 

Six Pony Hitch 

Soil Cycle 

Sunburst Sensors, LLC 

Sustainable Wellness 

Tangled Tones Music Studio 

Upcycled 

WGM Group, Inc. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Organizations 

350 Montana 

ASUM Sustainability Center 

Citizens Climate Lobby 

Climate Action Collective (UM) 

Climate Ride 

Climate Smart Missoula 

Faith & Climate Action 

Families for A Livable Climate 

Five Valleys Audubon Society, Missoula 

Forward Montana Foundation 

Free Cycles Missoula 

Garden City Harvest 

Hellgate Hunters & Anglers 

Hellgate SOS 

Home ReSource 

Jeannette Rankin Peace Center 

Missoula Food Bank & Community Center 

Missoula Interfaith Collaborative 

Montana Conservation Voters 

Our Saviors Lutheran Church, Bonner MT 

Pattee Canyon Outdoor School 

ReInvest Montana (UM) 

Sunrise Missoula 

WildEarth Guardians 

 


